TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Supplemental Nunc Pro tunc Trademark Assignment and Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.		09/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friedrich Air Conditioning Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	10001 Reunion Place
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0984507	FRIEDRICH
Registration Number:	1266256	F FRIEDRICH
Registration Number:	1875178	FLOATING AIR
Registration Number:	1070964	MONEY SAVER
Registration Number:	1295975	TWINTEMP
Registration Number:	1370023	HAZARDGARD
Registration Number:	1339108	QUIETMASTER
Registration Number:	1570776	WALLMASTER
Registration Number:	1958384	SMART CENTER
Registration Number:	2254203	VERT-I-PAK
Registration Number:	1405719	THE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2536679	XSTAR
Registration Number:	2650681	UNI-FIT
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3854714	кüнL
Registration Number:	3854723	F
Registration Number:	3854715	KÜHL+
Serial Number:	85457547	ENTRYGARD
Serial Number:	85457545	DIAMONBLUE ADVANCED CORROSION PROTECTION
Serial Number:	85457543	SUREHOLD FRONT COVER SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85545649	FRIEDRICHLINK
Serial Number:	85673631	BREEZE
Serial Number:	85673632	SIMPLESILL
Registration Number:	1550071	ZONEAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2108869883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 210-886-9500

Email: tlee@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Gunn, Lee & Cave, P.C.

Address Line 1: 300 Convent St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1080

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-766.115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted D. Lee
Signature:	/ted d. lee/
Date:	09/20/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=20120920-Supplemental Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20120920-Supplemental Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=20120920-Supplemental Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=20120920-Supplemental Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

Supplemental Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment and Agreement

This Supplemental Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment and Agreement (the "Assignment and Agreement") is between U.S. Natural Resources, Inc. ("USNR"), a Delaware corporation, and Friedrich Air Conditioning Co., Ltd. ("Friedrich"), a Texas limited partnership.

Whereas, USNR is the sole limited partner of Friedrich;

Whereas, prior to July 31, 2012, USNR was the owner of certain trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

Whereas, pursuant to two Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignments, dated July 31, 2012, and August 2, 2012 (the "Previous Assignments"), USNR and Friedrich sought to confirm in writing the assignment from USNR to Friedrich of all right, title, and interest in and to such trademarks, which assignments were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4835, Frame 0616 (July 31, 2012 Assignment) and Reel 4837, Frame 0312 (August 2, 2012 Assignment), respectively; and

Whereas, out of an abundance of caution, USNR and Friedrich wish to execute this Supplemental Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to confirm, evidence and effectuate the intent of the Previous Assignments;

Now, WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge:

To the extent that any of the rights described below have not already been assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Friedrich, USNR hereby assigns to Friedrich, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule A attached hereto, and all foreign counterparts thereto, together with any and all common law and other rights that USNR has, had, or may ever have corresponding to any such trademarks, in all countries throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue for and recover for past infringement.

In witness whereof, USNR and Friedrich make this Assignment and Agreement as of the $\lambda v^{\gamma t}$ day of September, 2012.

U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.

For Friedrich Air Conditioning Co., Ltd.

By FAC Management, LLC

its General Partner

George Van Hoomissen

Président

Richard H. Ward

Chairman

STATE OF

: WASHING-TON

COUNTY OF

CLARK

On this 20 day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared George Van Hoomissen, known by me to be the person of the above name and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on its behalf.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of September, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
JANETTE BARTEK
My Appointment Expires May 5, 2014

My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 20 day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard H. Ward, known by me to be the person of the above name and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of September, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON JANETTE BARTEK My Appointment Expires May 5, 2014

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Country	Reg.No/App. No.	Mark	Reg. Date/Filing Date
United States	Reg. No. 984,507	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 05/21/1974
Bahrain	Reg. No. 8021	FRIEDRICH	Effective 08/22/1983
Canada	Reg. No. 213,311	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 04/15/1976
China	Reg. No. 558871	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 07/20/1991
Germany	Reg. No. 945831	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 06/23/1976
Guatemala	Reg. 5571	FRIEDRICH (commercial name)	Reg. 02/08/1991
Hong Kong	Reg. No. 11108	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 12/09/1996
Hong Kong	Reg. No. B1077/84	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 05/24/1984
India	Reg. No. 349,295B	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 04/13/1984
Kuwait	Reg. No. 14989	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 10/30/1985
	Reg. No. 496678	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 07/05/1995
Mexico			Reg. 06/06/1994
Oman	Reg No. 9928	FRIEDRICH	•
Pakistan	Reg. No. 67314	FRIEDRICH	Effective 05/04/1978
Puerto Rico	Reg. No. 7323	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 10/24/1990
Singapore	Reg. No. B5026/87	FRIEDRICH	Effective 10/14/1987
Taiwan	Reg. No. 241,526	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 03/30/1984
Thailand	Reg. No. 62600	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 08/21/1978
Trinidad	Reg. No. B9035	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 10/17/1977
United Arab Emirates	Reg. No. 4648	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 05/08/1996
Venezuela	Reg. No. 83489-F176	FRIEDRICH	Reg. 12/07/1976
United States	Reg. No. 1,266,256	FRIEDRICH & Design (shield)	Reg. 02/07/1984
United States	Reg. No. 1,875,178	FLOATING AIR & Design	Reg. 01/24/1995
United States	Reg. No. 1,070,964	MONEY SAVER	Reg. 08/09/1977
United States	Reg. No. 1,295,975	TWINTEMP	Reg. 09/18/1984
Canada	Reg. No. TMA378,565	TWINTEMP	Reg. 01/18/1991
United States	Reg. No. 1,370,023	HAZARDGARD (stylized)	Reg. 11/12/1985
Canada	Reg. No. TMA378,566	HAZARDGARD	Reg. 01/18/1991
United States	Reg. No. 1,339,108	QUIETMASTER	Reg. 6/04/1985
Canada	Reg. No. TMA378,988	QUIETMASTER	Reg. 01/25/1991
United States	Reg. No. 1,570,776	WALLMASTER (stylized)	Reg. 12/12/1989
Canada	Reg. No. TMA378,564	WALLMASTER	Reg. 01/18/1991
Canada	Reg. No. TMA381,721	QSTAR	Reg. 03/15/1991
United States	Reg. No. 1,958,384	SMART CENTER (Stylized)	Reg. 02/27/1996
Canada	Reg. No. TMA384,527	ZONEAIRE	Reg. 05/17/1991
United States	Reg. No. 2,254,203	VERT-I-PAK	Reg. 06/15/1999
United States	Reg. No. 1,405,719	THE INSIDER	Reg. 08/19/1986
United States	Reg. No. 2,536,679	XSTAR	Reg. 02/05/2002
United States	Reg. No. 2,650,681	UN1-FIT	Reg. 11/12/2002
United States	Reg. No. 3854714	KÜHL	Reg. 09/28/2010
Canada	Reg. No. 807,074	KÜHL	Reg. 09/20/2011
Mexico	Reg. No. 1260188	KÜHL	Reg. 01/20/2010
United States	Reg. No. 3854723	f and shield design	Reg. 09/28/2010
Canada	Reg. No. TMA809,623	f and shield design	Reg. 10/20/2011
Mexico	Reg. No. 119321	f and shield design	Reg. 01/20/2010
THEMOU	110, 1170/11	J man barren warren	

SCHEDULE A

Country	Reg. No./App. No.	Mark	Reg. Date/Filing Date
United States	Reg. No. 3,854,715	KÜHL+	Reg. 09/28/2010
Canada	Reg. No. 807,705	KÜHL+	Reg. 09/20/2011
Mexico	Reg. No. 1273155	KÜHL+	Reg. 01/20/2010
United States	App. No. 85/457,547	ENTRYGARD	Filed 10/27/2011
Canada	App. No. 1552410	ENTRYGARD	Filed 11/14/2011
Mexico	App. No. 1240264	ENTRYGARD	Filed 01/10/2012
United States	App. No. 85/457,545	DIAMONBLUE	Filed 10/27/2011
		ADVANCED CORROSION	
		PROTECTION	
Canada	App. No. 1552409	DIAMONBLUE	Filed 11/14/2011
		ADVANCED CORROSION	
		PROTECTION	
Mexico	Reg No. 1289458	DIAMONBLUE ADVANCE	D Reg. 06/06/2012
		CORROSION PROTECTION	N
United States	App. No. 85/457,543	SUREHOLD FRONT	Filed 10/27/2011
		COVER SYSTEM	
Canada	App. No. 1552408	SUREHOLD FRONT	Filed 11/14/2011
		COVER SYSTEM	
Mexico	App. No. 1240266	SUREHOLD FRONT	Filed 01/10/2012
		COVER SYSTEM	
United States	App. No. 85/545,649	FRIEDRICHLINK	Filed 02/17/2012
Canada	App. No. 1569676	FRIEDRICHLINK	Filed 03/14/2012
United States	App. No. 85673631	BREEZE	Filed 07/11/2012
United States	App. No. 85673632	SIMPLESILL	Filed 07/11/2012
United States	Reg. No. 1550071	ZONEAIRE	Filed 08/01/1989

6820344v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 09/20/2012